From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Gunindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
AII the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Whether
chassis
7 Mo tn h a dn fa am nv u ctfa reu As per codifications
B Number of c linders 2
9 Chassis number Asa lica b le
Engine number oi motor number in
the case of ba rated vehiclette o
As applicable
11. Fuel used Petrol
72. H.P/PHP 107 Kw @ 7750 rpm
13. Maximum 30 Minutes power
L4. Cubic ca ct 1300 cc
15. Ma kers classification MB W 31 00 SG E u +5 Im orted16. Wheel base 1518 mm
77. Seatin ca aci 2 in all
18. Colour Asa lica b le
ULW unladen wei ht 237 K s20.
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
manufacturer
weight)
laden
by the
G.V,W. (Gross vehicle 465 Kgs.
27. escription, size andply rating of tyres as decla
Number, d
red
the manufacturer
21(a) Front axle 21 0 70 9 M c 6U 1 I M
60 M + S 1 02 07 1R 9 M 6C T0 +M c
Rear axle 1 70 60 R 71 M C 72 71 0 06 tB
27 1 07 06 1R M7 7C T2 +M q
22. IRe st re de IAx we Ie th
22 a Front axle FAW 190 K
22 b Rear axle RAW 319 K s.
14/s N4 oto ren
Floor,
Tower,
M/s India ited,
Oberoi
DLF
200
A3
of
10.
R ro-
19.
R1 t2o/70-
21(b)
M+S
7 M/c
Dimension in mm
23(a) Overall len rh 2212 mm
23(b) 371 mm
23(c) Overall width 1000 mm
23(d) Overall hei ht 1406 mm
23(e) Min. qround clearance
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number el*168/2013*00368*00,
dated: O5.O2.2O24 issued by Kraftfajrt-Bundesamt, DE-24932 Flensburg, it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and when
produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty paid